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TIME

11:30 AM-3:00 PM

12:00 PM-4:30 PM

1:30 PM-4:00 PM

5:00 PM-7:00 PM

ACTIVITY
Location

Registration/Check-in
FAES Terrace

Exhibitor Fair
FAES Terrace

Concurrent Exhibitor Presentations
FAES Classrooms 1-4

Social Networking Event
Lebanese Taverna, Bethesda

TABLE

20

21

22

23

EXHIBITOR*

EURAXESS North America
European Research Council (ERC)
Embassy of Spain

Embassy of Italy

Embassy of the Republic of Poland

INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de
la Recherche Médicale - French research
organization)

Office for Science and Technology
(French embassy)

CNRS (Centre National de la Recherche
Scientifique - French research organization)

Research in Germany
The Wellcome Trust/DBT India Alliance

Japan Society for the Promotion of Science,
Washington Office

Taipei Economic and Cultural Representative
Office (TECRO]

Embassy of Australia

Embassy of Brazil

Embassy of Colombia

U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA)

The World Bank Group

Division of International Services (DIS)

NIH Office of Intramural Training & Education
Felcom

Visiting Fellows Committee (VFC)
Italians@NIH

VEC Indiafdlist.nih.gov



TIME

12:00 -
4:30 PM

1:30 -
1:55 PM

2:00 -
2:25PM

2:30 -
2:55 PM

3:00 -
3:25 PM

3:30 -
3:55 PM

LOCATION

Exhibitor Fair
FAES Terrace

European Funding Opportunities for Scientists of
all Nationalities and Research Fields

Viktoria Bodnarova
Regional Representative, EURAXESS North America

European Research Council: Opportunities
for Top Scientists from Anywhere in the World

Carmen Garcia Fernandez
Head of Sector, Life Sciences Unit,
European Research Council [ERC]

Destination POLAND: Funding Opportunities
for International Researchers

Tomasz Poprawka
Foundation for Polish Science

Grazyna Zebrowska
Embassy of the Republic of Poland
Research in Italy

Giulio Busulini
Scientific Attaché, Embassy of Italy

Career Opportunities within the French Alliance
for Life and Health Sciences

Dr. Mireille Guyader
Head, INSERM - USA Office
Dr. Minh-Ha Pham

Office for Science and Technology at the French Embassy

The World Bank Group: Employment Opportunities
for Young and Motivated Individuals

Roberto Amorosino
Senior HR Specialist, HRD Talent Acquisition,
World Bank Group, Washington DC

Science for Peace

Daniel C Pedraza
First Secretary, Embassy of Colombia

Research Opportunities in Japan

Erisa Murayama
Internal Program Associate,
Japan Society for the Promotion of Science

Biomedical Research and Development in Taiwan

Christin Tseng
Program Director, Ministry of Science and Technology,
R.0.C. (Taiwan]

Life Sciences Opportunities in India

Dr. Shahid Jameel
CEOQ, The Wellcome Trust/DBT India Alliance



FAES ACADEMIC CENTER IN THE NIH CLINICAL CENTER

The FAES Academic Center is located in the NIH Clinical Center, a.k.a. Warren Grant Magnuson Clinical Center, near Masur
Auditorium. The FAES Terrace and Bookstore are located on Level 1. FAES Classrooms are located on the lower level, floor B1.
They can be reached via stairs from Level 1 (see below, upper map) or via the B1 accessible entrance route (lower map).
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